01-24-2005



RE

102923204

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 320774 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Field	se record the data scuments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Abner Joseph and Jack Schlanser	Name: Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date: January 4, 2005	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 9115 Hague Road
<ul> <li>✓ Assignment</li> <li>✓ Merger</li> </ul>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46250
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
	ment is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number(s) a	Ittached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents     involved: one
Name: Matthew R. Schantz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$40.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☐ Enclosed
Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Indianapolis, IN 46204	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title.)
Phys. (047) 004 0450 Phys. (047) 007 7504	8. Payment Information:
Phone: (317) 634-3456 Fax: (317) 637-7561 Email: schantz@uspatent.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: 1078
Email: schanz@uspatent.com	Expiration Date: 4/06
	b. Deposit account number: 23-3030     Authorized User Name: Matthew R. Schantz
9. Signature:	. 1
The state of the s	1 1 1 2005 L
Matthew R. Schantz / Olha Name of Person Signing	Signature Jan. 11, 2005 Date
Hame of Foldon Organis	olghatal o ,
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	Signature Date  g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	ING OK TRANSMISSION
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the Uni envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alex Trademark Office on:	ted States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an candria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and
Name (Print/Type)	
Signeture	Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Abner Joseph of 3691 Gould Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46033 and Jack Schlanser of 10535 Lighthouse Way, Indianapolis, Indiana 46256 hereafter referred to as "Applicants," have invented certain new and useful improvements in BIOLOGICAL TESTING SYSTEM for which an application for a United States was filed on September 7, 2004, Application Number 10/935,522, hereafter referred to as the "Application," and

Whereas, Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, located at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, IN 46250; herein referred to "Assignee", desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent in the United States which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Application and to the invention(s) disclosed and claimed in the Application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicants had this Assignment not been made. Applicants further agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in the United States.

Executed on the dates below shown.

STATE OF INDIANA	)
COUNTY OF Marion	) SS: _
Appeared before me this _ Abner D. Joseph who executed the affirmed to me his/her authority to	he foregoing assignment in my presence and who execute such assignment.
	Notary Public Hamilton
My Commission Expires:	County of Residence
May 17, 2007	KARLA BIEDENMEISTER Notary Public - Seal State of Indiana My Commission Expires May 17, 2007
STATE OF INDIANA  COUNTY OF Harion	) ) SS: -
Appeared before me this _ Jack Schlanser who executed the affirmed to me his/her authority to	day of January, 2004, e foregoing assignment in my presence and who execute such assignment.
My Commission Expires: May 17, 2007	Notary Public  + Am., I + D  County of Residence  KARLA BIEDENMEISTER Notary Public - Seal State of Indiana My Commission Expires May 17, 2007

007404-000478.MRS.as:301234

**RECORDED: 01/14/2005** 

Page 2 of 2

Rev. 1/2004

PATENT REEL: 016156 FRAME: 0532